Registration of a Charge

Company name: DREAMPOSTCODE LIMITED

Company number: 11368968

Received for Electronic Filing: 30/07/2020



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 30/07/2020

Charge code: 1136 8968 0015

Persons entitled: FLEET MORTGAGES LIMITED

Brief description: 42 CEDARDALE ROAD WALTON LIVERPOOL L9 2BQ

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: BLACKS SOLICITORS



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11368968

Charge code: 1136 8968 0015

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 30th July 2020 and created by DREAMPOSTCODE LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 30th July 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 31st July 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Mortgage Deed

	ngh d saft sagaight a sagainn a sa ann a ban a bhaille air.		and the second s	er den kommune ir brisine e		nichieryendelskip
count No: 1100033273	***************************************	Date:	<u> </u>	July	202	•
e, us and our means Fleet Mortgages Limite eet, Hampshire, GU51 4WP (registered in Eng Id anyone who at any time in the future is er any of the lender's and/or mortgagee's right a result of a mortgage transfer, a merger o	gland and Wales as ntitled (as legal, eq ts under any of the r consolidation wit	comp uitable mortg	any nu or ben jage de	mber 086 eficial ow ocuments	63979) ner) to all: : (includin	
onditions means: Fleet Mortgages - Mortgag	ne Conditions 2014	- Versio	on 2			
ou and your means: (insert full name and ad	ldress of each borro	ower)				* . *
DREAMPOSTCODE LIMITED, 9 Plantage	enet Road, Barnet,	EN5 5	JG			en in de la company de la comp
2)	CONTRACTOR OF THE WASTERN AND CONTRACTOR OF MISSING CANDISOMERS AND	ndi dilipiya admidda i kasamana i saa		www.vor.com.vo.com.vo.babbe.com	666/rsv/(n/steadows-polan-investigation)	Menter 2006/07 4/200
	ander extransing 333 pyrigities, 4,5-ig-46/21, 1996/24/27, is a Gloss Li III illians an addendal sons and anti-	m-444446644844877777777777		**************************************	ekisteriya kisteriya fatik diedir via dadimaa ari	u godiyan kanadi yakaka nagi
**************************************	обоби по намения принуку (постине пополния и тогоси из намения и записно при	aaase e ee aan ee ee ee ee ee ee ee	**************************************	\$465541444444444444444444444444444444444		elenierakon kontrete en kalada Sentiera en artikist en kalada (kalada)
nd (if there is more than one) all of them tog epresentatives; and any person to whom title and borrower).	ether (and include: to the property p	asses) (each b	eing a mo	ortgagor	
epresentatives; and any person to whom title ind borrower). The property means:	ether (and include to the property p	asses) (each b	FITLE NO:	ortgagor	enselvinges jugavis daj
epresentatives; and any person to whom title and borrower).	ether (and include e to the property p	asses) (each b	eing a mo	ortgagor	erantishii e
epresentatives; and any person to whom title ind borrower). The property means: 42 Cedardale Road, Walton, Liverpool	ether (and include e to the property p	asses) (each b	eing a mo	ortgagor	essel di intercoloni del constitución de la constit
epresentatives; and any person to whom title and borrower). The property means: 42 Cedardale Road, Walton, Liverpool Postcode: L9 2BQ	to the property p	asses) (each b	eing a mo	ortgagor	erant de minor participation (escape de minor participation (escape de minor participation (escape de minor pa
epresentatives; and any person to whom title and borrower). The property means: 42 Cedardale Road, Walton, Liverpool Postcode: L9 2BQ Including existing and future fixtures, fittings	to the property p	asses) (each b	eing a mo	ortgagor 09	
epresentatives; and any person to whom title and borrower). The property means: 42 Cedardale Road, Walton, Liverpool Postcode: L9 2BQ Including existing and future fixtures, fittings. This mortgage deed is made on the above Da	to the property party	dditions	each b	FITLE NO: MS6686	ortgagor 09 s mortgag	
epresentatives; and any person to whom title and borrower). The property means: 42 Cedardale Road, Walton, Liverpool Postcode: L9 2BQ Including existing and future fixtures, fittings	to the property party of the the property of the property of the property of the theorem is and the property of the property	dditions mortg	each b	FITLE NO: MS6686	ortgagor 09 s mortgag use they he boxes at	iave .
epresentatives; and any person to whom title and borrower). The property means: 42 Cedardale Road, Walfon, Liverpool Postcode: L9 2BQ Including existing and future fixtures, fittings. This mortgage deed is made on the above Date appears to special meaning. The meaning of some of the special meaning.	ate the property party of the property party of the property	dditions mortg inted in lases is explair	each b	TITLE NO: MS6686 and us as ype becauned in the condit	ortgagor 39 s mortgag use they he boxes at tions.	iave .
epresentatives; and any person to whom title and borrower). The property means: 42 Cedardale Road, Walton, Liverpool Postcode: L9 2BQ Including existing and future fixtures, fittings. This mortgage deed is made on the above Date in this Mortgage Deed, a number of words a special meaning. The meaning of some of the meaning of other words and phrases print. 2. This mortgage deed incorporates all of the	ate the property party of the property party of the property	dditions mortg inted in lases is explair	each b	TITLE NO: MS6686 and us as ype becauned in the condit	ortgagor 39 s mortgag use they he boxes at tions.	iave .



Mortgage Deed

- **4. You** charge to **us** with full title guarantee as continuing security for the payment and discharge of all the **secured liabilities**:-
 - 4.1 the property by way of legal mortgage, and
- 4.2 the ancillary assets by way of fixed charge.
- 5. This mortgage deed secures further advances if we make them but we are not obliged to do so.
- 6. You consent to and apply for the registration of the following restriction against title to the property: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate or by the proprietor of any registered charge, not being a charge registered before the entry of this registration is to be registered without written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [30] [30] in favour of Fleet Mortgages Limited referred to in the charges register".
- 7. This mortgage deed, and any non-contractual aspects arising in connection with it, are governed by English law.

This is an important legal document.

If you sign this document you will be legally bound by the mortgage documents. We will be entitled to enforce our rights against you and the property if you fail to comply with your obligations under the mortgage documents.

Please note that brokers, other intermediaries or persons who may have introduced **you** to **us** and/ or provided **you** with assistance, advice or other services in connection with **your** mortgage **advance** are not **our** agents and have no authority from us to make representations as to the effect of the **mortgage documents**, **your** liabilities under them or their suitability for **you**. No one other than a member of our staff has any authority to provide **you** with information on **our** behalf to **you** about the **mortgage documents**.

Also, other information provided by us (including in previous discussions, illustrations, quotations or representations) is superseded by the **mortgage documents**. Therefore, **you** must not rely upon any of that superseded information.

You should not sign this document unless: **you** have read and understood the mortgage documents, and you have obtained such legal and other advice as you consider appropriate and then decided that you want to be legally bound by the **mortgage documents**.

IF YOU FAIL TO KEEP UP WITH PAYMENTS ON YOUR MORTGAGE A RECEIVER OF RENT MAY BE APPOINTED AND/OR YOUR RENTAL PROPERTY MAY BE REPOSSESSED.

Signed and delivered as a deed by each of you on the Date stated at the start of this mortgage deed as follows:

Each signature to be separately witnessed but the witness can be the same person. Each witness must be at least 18 years old, not be a borrower or a guarantor, and not be a relative, spouse, civil partner or co-habitee of a borrower or a guarantor, and not reside in the **property**.



Use the following where a borrower is an individual:

Signed as a deed by you as a borrov	ver:	in the presence of the following witness:	
Your signature:		Signature of witness:	
Your Signature, winderstand the state of the	nhómhant matris (séalaíaí d1Nbóman49)	3ignature of withess, manifestion of the second of the sec	maniyaya iraniyaa marajamay'
Your full name	1411-1411-1411-1411-1411-1411-1411-141	Full name of witness	management at a state of the
in block capitals:	10.ntilanna annango (nyagaga manganga ng	in block capitals:	unido@ununidotrum@unid
		Address of witness:	
		Audiess of with less,	~>>>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
		geress Sivos severentemente en entre e	enervenegaumen
	in the state of th		
	- SAGE - AGGORDANIES		WILLIAM TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
	e getera	in the state of th	أجيه تحبيين
Signed as a deed by you as a borrov	ver:	in the presence of the following witness:	in in the fi
Your signature:	in and the second secon	Signature of witness:	garsi pinnistanomoja
<u> </u>		zinami interancio principale del constitucio d	genalahkenne cannencosy
Your full name		Full name of witness in block capitals:	
in block capitals:	Manualtri-telefolorrelation the Change	III DIOCK Captains have a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second an	
		Address of witness:	
		Source and commence	
		An album a kanada marana m	
Signed as a deed by you as a borrov		in the presence of the following witness:	
Your signature:	mannage excusors construction of construction	Signature of witness:	o in a linear section in the section in the section is a section in the section i
		A god-p-referencemental and anti-control and a security of the control and a security of the con	personality systems and state of the second
Yourfull name		Full name of witness	- Application of the control of the
in block capitals:	hard-data-wateriot-) (databah) (in block capitals:	
		Address of witness:	
		The contract of the contract o	orango,amelitario grango d
			ļ
Signed as a deed by you as a borrow	ver:	in the presence of the following witness:	
			in the second
en de la companya de La companya de la co			
Your signature:	Numerous sections (Notice of the Control of the Con	Signature of witness:	sillor resolvéncie ell'e
Your full name	NACCOCCII CONTRACTOR I CONTRACTOR DE CONTRAC	Full name of witness	·
In block capitals:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	in block capitals:	[· '
	and the second section of the		
	and the second s	germätickitummisV-room erämiterämin-telamierer reserven eramiter	
		Address of witness:	
		Address of witness:	6666444 445 445 445 445 445 445 445 445
		Address of witness:	



Using the following (as appropriate) where a borrower is a company:

Executed as a d	eed by you acting by a direct of and	l its company secretary/tv	vo directors
Signature of Dir	ector: While	Signature of Di /Company Seci	rector MSHUSS
Full name in block capitals:	VIVEK SRWASTAVA Director	Full name in block capitals:	MAJA SRIVASTAVA, Director/Company Secretary
ta Na sangarén dara	eed by you acting by a director in t		itness: « en
Full name in block capitals:		Full name in block capitals:	
	Director	Address of witness:	
	leed by affixing your common seal rector:	Signature of D	rector
Full name in block capitals:		/Company Sec Full name in block capitals:	
	Director		Director/Company Secretary

